502143005 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynn D Da Deppo	11/27/2012
Ehab Kamal	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huf North America Automotive Parts Mfg. Corp.
Street Address:	9020 W. Dean Road
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13687131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788749

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142775749

Email: Daniel.Radler@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel G. Radler
Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 520199.00067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel G Radler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hufassign00067#page1.tif source=Hufassign00067#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029367 FRAME: 0254

CT \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lynn D. Da Deppo of Bloomfield Hills, Michigan and Ehab Kamal of Novi, Michigan have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VEHICULAR DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY WITH INERTIAL SECONDARY CATCH POSITION, herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Huf North America Automotive Parts Mfg. Corp (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a corporation having a place of business at 9020 West Dean Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the da
indicated with our signatures.
Date: 27 NN 28/2 - Sy London (SEAL)
WITNESSES:
We Charles
Allh.
TATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF Calland) SS
Before me on this 27th day of NWember, 2012, came Lynn D. Da Deppo, to me known
the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/he
ree act and deed.
SEAL)
Notary Public
State of Michigan
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN My Commission: 1/-30-2016
Ay Corres Copy Og No. 2016
1 of 2
B\18710930.1

PATENT REEL: 029367 FRAME: 0255

WITNESSES: STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF Dakland) SS
Before me on this 27th day of Novervber, 2012, came Ehab Kamal to me known to be the
person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free ac and deed.
(SEAL)
Notary Public,
State of Michigan
My Commission:
LISA M DEVANTIER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE
My Commission Expires: Nov. 30, 2016 Acting in the County of Dakund

2 of 2

QB\18710930.1

RECORDED: 11/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 029367 FRAME: 0256